is installed in an acceptable manner, the developer shall post 
a separate cash bond with the city recorder or establish an 
escrow account with an appropriate financial institution. The 
cash bond or escrow account shall be subject to approval 
by the city engineer, and shall be in an amount equal to one 
hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the estimated costs 
of construction and installation of all required landscaping, 
parks, playgrounds, recreation facilities, fences, walls, and other 
amenities shown on the final landscape plan or site plan, as 
applicable.

(a)	 The bond or escrow account shall be posted or